———
o

e

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BEARAT SARKAR)
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAIL MANTRALAYA)
(RAILWAY BOARD)

---------

No0.2018/RS(WTA)-500/Axles/874/1

M/s CRRC Yangtze Tongling Co. Ltd,
701, Factory, Shizishan District, Tongling City,
Ahui Province, 244142, China

Dear Sirs,

New Delhi, dated /7/06/2019

AMENDMENT NO.2

Sub:-

Contract No.2018/RS(WTA)-500/Axles/874/1 dated 10/10/2018 against Global
e-Tender No. WTA-500 opened on 27/03/2018for procurement of BG Axles [22.9
Tonne Axle Load] for BOXN Wagons.

In exercise of the Purchaser’s rights under Clause 5(c) (Quantity Variation Clause)
of the subject contract, the Purchaser has decided to place an order on you for additional
quantity thereby enhancing the existing Purchase Order quantity of 20,000 nos. by 6000 nos.
of BG Axle at the same price and terms & conditions. Accordingly, the subject contract is
amended as follows:
Clause-5 (a)-Particulars of the order:

Item Description/ Specification | Original | Qty. Total CFR price
No. of Contract | Increase | Quantity | for  wheel
Tender Qty. (in | (in nos.) | Including | (exlusive of
nos.) Option agency
qty. commission)
(in USD)
L. BG Axle [22.9 |IRS 20000 6000 26000 708
Tonne Axle Load] | specification
to drawing No.|No. IRS-R- including
WD-89025-S-02 16-95  with freight USD
Alt.6 with | corrigendum 20)
stamping No. 1to3
particulars/marking (FOB USD
details as per Drg 688 +
No. RWF-M-001 Freight USD
Alt. g and packing 20)
details as  per
specification  No.
RWF/M/SPECN-
1/103/2008




2. Total CFR Value (excluding agency commission):
The total CFR value of the contract may now be read as USD 18,408,000 (USD Eighteen
Million Four Hundred Eight Thousand Only).

2. Clause 10: Delivery Schedule:
The DP for the enhanced quantity of 6000 nos. will be refixed for a period of 3

months beyond 31/07/2019.

3. Clause 11(a): Port Consignee & 11(b): Ultimate Consignee:
The additional quantity of 6000 nos. shall be shipped to RWF/ Bangalore as per
Annexure II.

4. Clause 17(b):- Composite Performance Cum Warranty Bank Guarantee:

The firm is required either to submit a fresh Performance Bank Guarantee for US$
424,.800(USD FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
ONLY) or arrange to furnish an amendment to the existing composite performance cum
warranty bank guarantee No.0160FBG180002 dated 25/09/2018 for USD 1,416,000 (USD
One Million Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand only)) executed by AXIS Bank, E-146, Saket,
New Delhi, valid up to 23/12/2019 and claim period till 23/06/2020, enhancing its existing
value to USD 1,840,800 (USD ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY), and extending its validity upto 23/12/2020 and claim period
upto 30/06/2021, within fifteen days from the receipt of this amendment.

5. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

6. Six copies of the amendment are sent herewith. Four copies duly signed on each page and
signed in full on this sheet in token of your acceptance may be returned within 15 days to the
purchaser for record.

Yours faithfully,

v/
v

(V79

“{ASHISH JAIN)

DIRECTOR/ RAILWAY STORES (F)
RAILWAY BOARD

FOR & ON BEHALF OF PRESIDENT OF INDIA

No.2018/RS(WTA)-500/Axles/874/1 New Delhi, dated/5/06/2019

Copy to:-

1. The Principal Financial Adviser(RBC), Eastern Railway, Calcutta (Paying Authority)
2. PFA/Rail Wheel Factory/Yehlahanka, Bangalore.
3. Principal Director of Audit Rail Wheel Factory/Yehlahanka, Bangalore



4. ADALI (Railways), Rail Bhavan, New Delhi.

¥

For FINANCIAL*COMMISSIONER/ RAILWAYS
No.2018/RS(WTA)-500/Axles/874/1 ’ New Delhi, dated/7/06/2019

Copy to:-

The PCMM, Rail Wheel Factory, Yehlanka, Bangalore.

The PCME Rail Wheel Factory, Yehlanka, Bangalore.

The PCMM (Shipping), Central Railway, Mumbai (Port Consignee).

The Director General (Wagon Dte.)/ RDSO/ Lucknow.

The Executive Director, Enforcement Directorate, Ministry of Finance, Loknayak Bhawan, Khan

Market, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003.

6. The General. Manager (QA), RITES Limited, QA Division, 1, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122 001
(India) along with a copy of relevant drawing and specifications. Inspection may be done strictly
as per contract.

7. M/s New India Assurance Company Ltd., Divisional Office: 310400, E-9, P Floor, Connaught
House, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001.

8. FS-III Branch, Railway Board.

9. RS(F) Branch

10. DDEF(S)-1.

N

(RAM PAL SINGH)
SECTION OFFICER/RS(WTA)
RAILWAY BOARD

[/We accept the order on conditions stipulated therein Amendment No.2 for and on behalf of M/s
CRRC Yangtze Tongling Co. Ltd, 701, Factory, Shizishan District, Tongling City, Ahui Province,
244142, China.

WITNESS S (€7\1 7§ 4 9121 S —————

DATE ——




- Annexure-II

CONSIGNEE PARTICULARS IN RESPECT OF AMENDMENT No. 2 dt f9/06/2019 AGAINST CONTRACT
NO.2018/RS(WTA)-500/WHEELS/874/1 DATED 10/10/2018 PLACED ON M/S CRRC YANGTZE TONGLING CO.
LTD, 701, FACTORY, SHIZISHAN DISTRICT, TONGLING CITY,AHUI PROVINCE, 244142, CHINA FOR SUPPLY
OF BG AXLES [22.9 TONNE AXLE LOAD] FOR BOXN WAGONS.

Item &
Drawing No.

Total
Qty.

"Port consignee

Ultimate Consignee

Qty. To

Indent No. and
date

Chargeable Head

BG Axle [22.9
Tonne Axle Load] to
drawing No. WD-
89025-S-02 Alt.6
with stamping
particulars,marking
details as per Drg
No. RWF-M-001
Alt. g and packing
details as per
specification No.
RWF/M/SPECN-
1/103/2008

6000 nos.

The PCMM
(Shipping) /
Central Railway
/ Mumbai.

6000 nos CWE/Axle
/RWF/
Yelahanka,

Bangalore-
560064

2018HHDBO0061 dt
27/06/18

TOTAL

6000 nos.




